
5/21/24
2024-2025

BADMINTON SCHEDULE

FIRST CONTEST February 24, 2025 LAST LEAGUE CONTEST: May 9, 2025
All games will start at 4:00 unless otherwise indicated
Compton will not field a team this year

DAY DATE CONTEST LOCATION TIME

Tuesday March 4 Jordan vs Cabrillo Cabrillo
vs Wilson Wilson

Lakewood vs Millikan Millikan

Thursday March 6 Millikan vs Cabrillo Cabrillo
Poly vs Jordan TBA

vs Lakewood

Tuesday March 11 Millikan vs Poly Poly
Lakewood vs Wilson Wilson
Jordan vs

Thursday March 13 Cabrillo vs
Millikan vs Jordan TBA
Poly vs Wilson Wilson

Tuesday March 18 Poly vs Lakewood Lakewood
Cabrillo vs Wilson Wilson
Millikan vs

Thursday March 20 Lakewood vs Jordan TBA
Wilson vs Millikan Millikan
Cabrillo vs Poly Poly

Tuesday March 25 Wilson vs Jordan TBA
Cabrillo vs Lakewood Lakewood
Poly vs



DAY DATE CONTEST LOCATION TIME

Thursday March 27 Cabrillo vs Jordan TBA
Wilson vs
Millikan vs Lakewood Lakewood

Tuesday April 1 Cabrillo vs Millikan Millikan
Jordan vs Poly Poly
Lakewood vs

Thursday April 3 Poly vs Millikan Millikan
Wilson vs Lakewood Lakewood

vs Jordan

Tuesday April 8 Jordan vs Millikan Millikan
Wilson vs Poly Poly

vs Cabrillo Cabrillo

Thursday April 10 Lakewood vs Poly Poly
Wilson vs Cabrillo Cabrillo

vs Millikan Millikan

Monday April 21 Jordan vs Lakewood Lakewood
Millikan vs Wilson Wilson
Poly vs Cabrillo Cabrillo

Wednesday April 23 Jordan vs Wilson Wilson
vs Poly Poly

Lakewood vs Cabrillo Cabrillo

MOORE LEAGUE FINALS - LAKEWOOD HOSTS

Monday - May 5 - Singles
Tuesday -May 6 - Doubles
Wednesday - May 7 - Mixed Doubles (awards presented for all events at conclusion)

Spring Break: April 11-18

Friday, May 9 to Saturday, May 17: Southern California High School Team Tournament

Individual State Qualifying Tournament - May 21-22
Individual State Regionals - May 24


